Company: SW FL WATER MGMT DISTRICT

Group: 78159

High Cost Claims Threshold: 50000

Current Service Period:

From 01/2017 to 12/2017

Current Paid Period: From 01/2017 to 12/2017
Prior Paid Period: From 01/2016 to 12/2016

C

11

12

R0O3

003

003

003

003

RO3

003

003

003

003

003

003

Relationship Diagnosis Description Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt

SUBSCRIBER

SUBSCRIBER

DEPENDENT

SUBSCRIBER

SPOUSE

SUBSCRIBER

DEPENDENT

SPOUSE

SUBSCRIBER

SUBSCRIBER

SUBSCRIBER

SUBSCRIBER

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF UPPER-OUTER
QUADRANT OF FEMALE BREAST; ENCOUNTER FOR
ANTINEOPLASTIC CHEMOTHERAPY; MISSING OR
UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE

AORTIC VALVE DISORDERS; ATRIAL FIBRILLATION;
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE
ULCERATIVE (CHRONIC) PROCTITIS; LEFT SIDED
ULCERATIVE (CHRONIC) COLITIS; REGIONAL
ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; MULTIPLE
MYELOMA, WITHOUT MENTION OF HAVING
ACHIEVED REMISSION; DISORDER OF BONE AND
CARTILAGE, UNSPECIFIED

OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED ANGINA PECTORIS;
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE;
INTERMEDIATE CORONARY SYNDROME
ACUTE MYELOID LEUKEMIA IN REMISSION;
PNEUMONIA, ORGANISM UNSPECIFIED;
UNSPECIFIED SEPTICEMIA

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; *¥#**; sk

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF HEPATIC FLEXURE;
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF TRANSVERSE COLON;
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE

DIAPHRAGMATIC HERNIA WITHOUT MENTION OF
OBSTRUCTION OR GANGRENE; OTHER DIGESTIVE
SYSTEM COMPLICATIONS; INTESTINAL INFECTION
DUE TO OTHER ORGANISM, NEC

ACUTE APPENDICITIS WITH GENERALIZED
PERITONITIS; UNSPECIFIED ESSENTIAL
HYPERTENSION; PERITONEAL ABSCESS

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; DIABETES
MELLITUS WITHOUT MENTION OF COMPLICATION,
TYPE | [JUVENILE TYPE], UNCONTROLLED; CHEST
PAIN, OTHER

CALCULUS OF KIDNEY; ABDOMINAL PAIN,

UNSPECIFIED SITE; HYPERTROPHY OF NASAL
TURBINATES

12

11

$0.00

$195,337.47

$0.00

$0.00

$137,822.54

$53,328.13

$0.00

$66,312.67

$61,995.31

$70,890.65

$0.00

$41,878.53

12

12

High Cost Claims Summary

$63,347.19

$11,992.21

$187,723.74

$16,001.27

$5,562.02

$60,946.82

$0.00

$2,985.00

$5,658.00

$0.00

$4,347.70

$15,203.53

208

78

52

65

42

This Florida Blue report is proprietary and confidential. Report Run: 02/08/2018 5:15 PM

$188,384.38

$17,591.86

$4,288.18

$1,314.84

$7,256.38

$22,833.69

$6,011.99

$11,637.00

$11,885.25

$5,347.94

$13,835.57

$9,275.23

Page 1 of 1

46

54

22

$3,846.57

$9,112.18

$8,944.49

$151,162.44

$7,648.45

$1,642.65

$110,293.84

$3,776.89

$714.72

$1.96

$57,725.55

$191.57

Total Paid Amt

$255,578.14

$234,033.72

$200,956.41

$168,478.55

$158,289.39

$138,751.29

$116,305.83

$84,711.56

$80,253.28

$76,240.55

$75,908.82

$66,548.86

Total Billed Amt

$460,550.21

$396,330.18

$431,358.71

$350,346.72

$209,930.43

$496,595.56

$137,617.73

$224,441.53

$205,006.34

$757,238.17

$127,973.56

$188,607.13



High Cost Claims Summary
Company: SW FL WATER MGMT DISTRICT
Group: 78159
High Cost Claims Threshold: 50000
Current Service Period: From 01/2017 to 12/2017
Current Paid Period: From 01/2017 to 12/2017
Prior Paid Period: From 01/2016 to 12/2016

Relationship Diagnosis Description Admits Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt Total Paid Amt Total Billed Amt

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE;
13 003 SPOUSE HEMANGIOMA OF SKIN AND SUBCUTANEOUS 0
TISSUE; MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS

FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT OF URINARY DEVICE;
14 003 SPOUSE LEIOMYOMA OF UTERUS, UNSPECIFIED; 0
UNSPECIFIED RETENTION OF URINE

UNSPECIFIED SEPTICEMIA; SEPTICEMIA DUE TO
15 003  SUBSCRIBER ESCHERICHIA COLI (E. COLI); OTHER GENERAL 16
SYMPTOMS

REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE;
REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF SMALL INTESTINE; OTHER
16 003 | DEPENDENT SPECIFIED NONINFLAMMATORY DISORDER OF 0

VAGINA

$0.00 12 $0.00 3 $233.02 10 $66,245.00 $66,478.02 $82,359.00
$0.00 2 $57,658.38 30 $6,275.40 3 $0.00 $63,933.78 $359,811.43

$52,396.50 3 $4,115.11 44 $3,454.43 32 $3,640.72 $63,606.76 $212,344.65

$0.00 6 $53,909.13 26 $1,862.64 7 $51.80 $55,823.57 $200,517.13

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; SYNCOPE

1 003 SPOUSE AND COLLAPSE; OTHER MALAISE AND FATIGUE

$0.00 5 $23,246.09 133 $10,981.73 112 $20,871.91 $55,099.73 $212,885.45
PRIMARY LOCALIZED OSTEOARTHROSIS, LOWER

18 003 ' SUBSCRIBER LEG; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; 2
DIVERTICULOSIS OF COLON WITH HEMORRHAGE
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; SPECIAL

19 003 SPOUSE SCREENING FOR MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS, COLON,; 0
MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS

Total 85 16 $687,228.80 167 $535,448.52 1,356 $332,978.55 652 $506,804.03 $2,062,459.90 $5,443,338.84

Relationship Diagnosis Description Admits Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt Total Paid Amt Total Billed Amt

STREPTOCOCCAL SEPTICEMIA; OTHER GENERAL
1 003 < SUBSCRIBER SYMPTOMS; CELLULITIS AND ABSCESS OF 20
UNSPECIFIED SITE

ACUTE MYELOID LEUKEMIA, WITHOUT MENTION OF
HAVING ACHIEVED REMISSION; ENCOUNTER FOR
ANTINEOPLASTIC CHEMOTHERAPY;
MYELODYSPLASTIC SYNDROME, UNSPECIFIED
UNSPECIFIED ULCERATIVE COLITIS; REGIONAL

3 003  DEPENDENT ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE; MISSING OR 0
UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE

$7,267.00 6 $20,842.33 119 $7,987.99 66 $14,782.40 $50,879.72 $267,713.76

N = N N N N N I

$0.00 26 $1,910.00 56 $2,521.03 28 $46,150.89 $50,581.92 $121,711.15

$118,255.58 13 $6,822.31 859 $64,764.87 42 $9,898.02 $199,740.78 $675,772.42

2 R0O3 = SUBSCRIBER $106,276.51 21 $25,160.03 255 $37,092.84 21 $424.09 $168,953.47 $660,954.17

) ) ) I

$0.00 7 $153,745.68 31 $3,878.09 20 $11,126.03 $168,749.80 $391,277.14

This Florida Blue report is proprietary and confidential. Report Run: 02/08/2018 5:15 PM Page 1 of 1



Company: SW FL WATER MGMT DISTRICT
Group: 78159
High Cost Claims Threshold: 50000

Current Service Period:

From 01/2017 to 12/2017

Current Paid Period: From 01/2017 to 12/2017
Prior Paid Period: From 01/2016 to 12/2016

4

13

14

15

C

003

003

RO3

003

003
003

003

003
003

003

003

RO3

Relationship Diagnosis Description Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt

SUBSCRIBER

DEPENDENT

DEPENDENT

SUBSCRIBER

DEPENDENT

SUBSCRIBER

SPOUSE

SPOUSE

SUBSCRIBER

SPOUSE

DEPENDENT

SPOUSE

PRIMARY LOCALIZED OSTEOARTHROSIS, L
LEG; PALPITATIONS; KNEE JOINT REPLACE
OTHER MEANS

OWER
MENT BY 8

CONGENITAL PNEUMONIA; SINGLE LIVEBORN, BORN

IN HOSPITAL, DELIVERED WITHOUT MENTION OF

CESAREAN DELIVERY; RESPIRATORY DISTRESS 19
SYNDROME IN NEWBORN

OTHER CONGENITAL ANOMALIES OF GREAT VEINS;
PARTIAL CONGENITAL ANOMALOUS PULMONARY 3
VENOUS CONNECTION; MISSING OR UNKNOWN
DIAGNOSIS CODE

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; MULTIPLE
MYELOMA, IN RELAPSE; MULTIPLE MYELOMA IN 0
REMISSION

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; ***#*; xkkk 0
CEREBRAL CYSTS; NEOPLASM OF UNSPECIFIED 10

NATURE OF BRAIN; HEADACHE

wrkiok, ek MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE 0
CORONARY ATHEROSCLEROSIS OF NATIVE

CORONARY ARTERY; INTERMEDIATE CORONARY

SYNDROME; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS

CODE
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE;

MELLITUS WITHOUT MENTION OF COMPLICATION,

TYPE Il OR UNSPECIFIED TYPE, NOT STATED AS

UNCONTROLLED; DIABETES MELLITUS WIT

MENTION OF COMPLICATION, TYPE | [JUVENILE

TYPE], UNCONTROLLED
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE;

ACQUIRED SPONDYLOLISTHESIS; SPINAL STENOSIS

OF LUMBAR REGION, WITHOUT NEUROGENIC

CLAUDICATION

REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE; OTHER

AND UNSPECIFIED NONINFECTIOUS

GASTROENTERITIS AND COLITIS; REGIONAL

ENTERITIS OF SMALL INTESTINE

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; ACUTE

KIDNEY FAILURE, UNSPECIFIED; VITREOUS
HEMORRHAGE

0
DIABETES
HOUT 0
0
0
2

High Cost Claims Summary

2

$137,518.49

$131,624.27

$66,066.61

$0.00

$0.00
$77,119.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,473.54

16

15

$5,307.38

$0.00

$42,886.58

$2,195.26

$0.00
$4,203.67

$68,137.65

$73,800.88

$3,524.00

$27,987.25

$78,367.67

$3,689.60

116

83

20

51

This Florida Blue report is proprietary and confidential. Report Run: 02/08/2018 5:15 PM

$11,520.24

$15,943.15

$18,623.32

$431.28

$6,474.41
$16,395.42

$21,159.04

$4,993.40

$19,244.64

$11,035.21

$2,921.15

$4,350.98

Page 1 of 1

18

36

19

$13.76

$59.80

$985.21

$119,081.53

$105,415.66
$10.13

$2,458.67

$7,084.55

$60,418.28

$43,429.78

$97.86

$60,745.37

Total Paid Amt

$154,359.87

$147,627.22

$128,561.72

$121,708.07

$111,890.07
$97,728.46

$91,755.36

$85,878.83
$83,186.92

$82,452.24

$81,386.68

$81,259.49

Total Billed Amt

$259,823.27

$506,526.90

$298,899.01

$256,753.91

$136,657.52
$223,669.45

$200,403.24

$343,724.09
$135,668.01

$402,446.03

$199,604.68

$172,594.71



Company: SW FL WATER MGMT DISTRICT
Group: 78159
High Cost Claims Threshold: 50000

Current Service Period:

From 01/2017 to 12/2017

Current Paid Period: From 01/2017 to 12/2017
Prior Paid Period: From 01/2016 to 12/2016

16

Total

C

R0O3
003
003

003

003

Co3

003

003

003

Relationship Diagnosis Description Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt Paid Amt

SUBSCRIBER

SUBSCRIBER

SPOUSE

SUBSCRIBER

DEPENDENT

SUBSCRIBER

SPOUSE

SUBSCRIBER

SPOUSE

MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PROSTATE; MISSING OR
UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; DIABETES MELLITUS
WITHOUT MENTION OF COMPLICATION, TYPE Il OR
UNSPECIFIED TYPE, UNCONTROLLED

UNSPECIFIED PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE;
OTHER GENERAL SYMPTOMS; ATHEROSCLEROSIS
OF NATIVE ARTERIES OF THE EXTREMITIES WITH
REST PAIN

OTHER SPECIFIED CARDIAC DYSRHYTHMIAS,;
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; *****

ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION OF

INFEROPOSTERIOR WALL, INITIAL EPISODE OF

CARE; CHEST PAIN, UNSPECIFIED; SPECIAL 2
SCREENING FOR MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF

PROSTATE

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE;

UNSPECIFIED EPILEPSY WITH INTRACTABLE 0
EPILEPSY; HEAD INJURY, UNSPECIFIED

ATRIAL FIBRILLATION; MISSING OR UNKNOWN
DIAGNOSIS CODE; AORTIC VALVE DISORDERS
MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE;
DIVERTICULITIS OF COLON (WITHOUT MENTION OF
HEMORRHAGE); OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED
NONINFECTIOUS GASTROENTERITIS AND COLITIS

THORACIC OR LUMBOSACRAL NEURITIS OR

RADICULITIS, UNSPECIFIED; INTERVERTEBRAL

LUMBAR DISC DISORDER WITH MYELOPATHY, 1
LUMBAR REGION; MISSING OR UNKNOWN

DIAGNOSIS CODE

MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; MULTIPLE
SCLEROSIS; ENLARGEMENT OF LYMPH NODES

127

High Cost Claims Summary

19

$21,002.93

$48,756.29

$0.00

$51,966.03

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,681.00

$0.00

$810,740.49

19

146

$38,711.01

$16,960.08

$53,733.31

$4,832.60

$3,794.00

$48,354.31

$2,494.51

$483.92

$1,596.04

$666,787.74

55

19

2,285

$6,807.53

$9,553.57

$6,301.59

$2,073.47

$21,911.82

$3,971.54

$1,533.36

$10,011.05

$1,150.04

$302,142.01

This Florida Blue report is proprietary and confidential. Report Run: 02/08/2018 5:15 PM Page 1 of 1

21

604

$10,879.77

$1,144.80

$3,193.85

$357.69

$32,305.83

$1,634.10

$48,596.63

$2,419.88

$48,320.31

$570,101.60

Total Paid Amt

$77,401.24
$76,414.74
$63,228.75

$59,229.79

$58,011.65

$53,959.95

$52,624.50

$52,595.85

$51,066.39

$2,349,771.84

Total Billed Amt

$169,735.87
$430,316.29
$164,723.87

$102,363.10

$148,937.35

$188,701.30

$103,517.71

$137,996.54

$71,916.08

$6,382,982.66



