CURRENT					Inpatient		Outpatient		Professional		Pharmacy			
Rank	Div	Relationship	Diagnosis Description	Days	Admits	Paid Amt	Visits	Paid Amt	Services	Paid Amt	# of Rx	Paid Amt	Total Paid Amt	Total Billed Amt
1	R03	SUBSCRIBER	MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF UPPER-OUTER QUADRANT OF FEMALE BREAST; ENCOUNTER FOR ANTINEOPLASTIC CHEMOTHERAPY; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	0	2	\$0.00	12	\$63,347.19	208	\$188,384.38	46	\$3,846.57	\$255,578.14	\$460,550.21
2	003	SUBSCRIBER	AORTIC VALVE DISORDERS; ATRIAL FIBRILLATION; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	7	2	\$195,337.47	35	\$11,992.21	78	\$17,591.86	51	\$9,112.18	\$234,033.72	\$396,330.18
3	003	DEPENDENT	ULCERATIVE (CHRONIC) PROCTITIS; LEFT SIDED ULCERATIVE (CHRONIC) COLITIS; REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE	0	2	\$0.00	9	\$187,723.74	28	\$4,288.18	11	\$8,944.49	\$200,956.41	\$431,358.71
4	003	SUBSCRIBER	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; MULTIPLE MYELOMA, WITHOUT MENTION OF HAVING ACHIEVED REMISSION; DISORDER OF BONE AND CARTILAGE, UNSPECIFIED	0	2	\$0.00	2	\$16,001.27	29	\$1,314.84	12	\$151,162.44	\$168,478.55	\$350,346.72
5	003	SPOUSE	OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED ANGINA PECTORIS; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; INTERMEDIATE CORONARY SYNDROME	6	1	\$137,822.54	3	\$5,562.02	53	\$7,256.38	38	\$7,648.45	\$158,289.39	\$209,930.43
6	R03	SUBSCRIBER	ACUTE MYELOID LEUKEMIA IN REMISSION; PNEUMONIA, ORGANISM UNSPECIFIED; UNSPECIFIED SEPTICEMIA	27	4	\$53,328.13	48	\$60,946.82	169	\$22,833.69	59	\$1,642.65	\$138,751.29	\$496,595.56
7	003	DEPENDENT	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; *****; *****	0	2	\$0.00	12	\$0.00	76	\$6,011.99	38	\$110,293.84	\$116,305.83	\$137,617.73
8	003	SPOUSE	MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF HEPATIC FLEXURE; MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF TRANSVERSE COLON; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	3	1	\$66,312.67	1	\$2,985.00	72	\$11,637.00	28	\$3,776.89	\$84,711.56	\$224,441.53
9	003	SUBSCRIBER	DIAPHRAGMATIC HERNIA WITHOUT MENTION OF OBSTRUCTION OR GANGRENE; OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM COMPLICATIONS; INTESTINAL INFECTION DUE TO OTHER ORGANISM, NEC	12	3	\$61,995.31	2	\$5,658.00	73	\$11,885.25	9	\$714.72	\$80,253.28	\$205,006.34
10	003	SUBSCRIBER	ACUTE APPENDICITIS WITH GENERALIZED PERITONITIS; UNSPECIFIED ESSENTIAL HYPERTENSION; PERITONEAL ABSCESS	11	1	\$70,890.65	12	\$0.00	52	\$5,347.94	26	\$1.96	\$76,240.55	\$757,238.17
11	003	SUBSCRIBER	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; DIABETES MELLITUS WITHOUT MENTION OF COMPLICATION, TYPE I [JUVENILE TYPE], UNCONTROLLED; CHEST PAIN, OTHER	0	2	\$0.00	1	\$4,347.70	65	\$13,835.57	54	\$57,725.55	\$75,908.82	\$127,973.56
12	003	SUBSCRIBER	CALCULUS OF KIDNEY; ABDOMINAL PAIN, UNSPECIFIED SITE; HYPERTROPHY OF NASAL TURBINATES	1	1	\$41,878.53	6	\$15,203.53	42	\$9,275.23	22	\$191.57	\$66,548.86	\$188,607.13

CURRENT					Inpatient		Outpatient		Professional		Pharmacy			
Rank	Div	Relationship	Diagnosis Description	Days	Admits	Paid Amt	Visits	Paid Amt	Services	Paid Amt	# of Rx	Paid Amt	Total Paid Amt	Total Billed Amt
13	003	SPOUSE	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; HEMANGIOMA OF SKIN AND SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE; MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS	0	2	\$0.00	12	\$0.00	3	\$233.02	10	\$66,245.00	\$66,478.02	\$82,359.00
14	003	SPOUSE	FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT OF URINARY DEVICE; LEIOMYOMA OF UTERUS, UNSPECIFIED; UNSPECIFIED RETENTION OF URINE	0	2	\$0.00	2	\$57,658.38	30	\$6,275.40	3	\$0.00	\$63,933.78	\$359,811.43
15	003	SUBSCRIBER	UNSPECIFIED SEPTICEMIA; SEPTICEMIA DUE TO ESCHERICHIA COLI (E. COLI); OTHER GENERAL SYMPTOMS	16	2	\$52,396.50	3	\$4,115.11	44	\$3,454.43	32	\$3,640.72	\$63,606.76	\$212,344.65
16	003	DEPENDENT	REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE; REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF SMALL INTESTINE; OTHER SPECIFIED NONINFLAMMATORY DISORDER OF VAGINA	0	2	\$0.00	6	\$53,909.13	26	\$1,862.64	7	\$51.80	\$55,823.57	\$200,517.13
17	003	SPOUSE	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; SYNCOPE AND COLLAPSE; OTHER MALAISE AND FATIGUE	0	2	\$0.00	5	\$23,246.09	133	\$10,981.73	112	\$20,871.91	\$55,099.73	\$212,885.45
18	003	SUBSCRIBER	PRIMARY LOCALIZED OSTEOARTHROSIS, LOWER LEG; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; DIVERTICULOSIS OF COLON WITH HEMORRHAGE	2	1	\$7,267.00	6	\$20,842.33	119	\$7,987.99	66	\$14,782.40	\$50,879.72	\$267,713.76
19	003	SPOUSE	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; SPECIAL SCREENING FOR MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS, COLON; MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS	0	2	\$0.00	26	\$1,910.00	56	\$2,521.03	28	\$46,150.89	\$50,581.92	\$121,711.15
Total				85	16	\$687,228.80	167	\$535,448.52	1,356	\$332,978.55	652	\$506,804.03	\$2,062,459.90	\$5,443,338.84

PRIOR					Inpatient		Outpatient		Professional		Pharmacy			
Rank	Div	Relationship	Diagnosis Description	Days	Admits	Paid Amt	Visits	Paid Amt	Services	Paid Amt	# of Rx	Paid Amt	Total Paid Amt	Total Billed Amt
1	003		STREPTOCOCCAL SEPTICEMIA; OTHER GENERAL SYMPTOMS; CELLULITIS AND ABSCESS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE	20	1	\$118,255.58	13	\$6,822.31	859	\$64,764.87	42	\$9,898.02	\$199,740.78	\$675,772.42
2	R03	SUBSCRIBER	ACUTE MYELOID LEUKEMIA, WITHOUT MENTION OF HAVING ACHIEVED REMISSION; ENCOUNTER FOR ANTINEOPLASTIC CHEMOTHERAPY; MYELODYSPLASTIC SYNDROME, UNSPECIFIED	51	5	\$106,276.51	21	\$25,160.03	255	\$37,092.84	21	\$424.09	\$168,953.47	\$660,954.17
3	003	DEPENDENT	UNSPECIFIED ULCERATIVE COLITIS; REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	0	1	\$0.00	7	\$153,745.68	31	\$3,878.09	20	\$11,126.03	\$168,749.80	\$391,277.14

PRIOR					Inpatient		Outpatient		Professional		Pharmacy			
Rank	Div	Relationship	Diagnosis Description	Days	Admits	Paid Amt	Visits	Paid Amt	Services	Paid Amt	# of Rx	Paid Amt	Total Paid Amt	Total Billed Amt
4	003	SUBSCRIBER	PRIMARY LOCALIZED OSTEOARTHROSIS, LOWER LEG; PALPITATIONS; KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT BY OTHER MEANS	8	2	\$137,518.49	16	\$5,307.38	116	\$11,520.24	18	\$13.76	\$154,359.87	\$259,823.27
5	003	DEPENDENT	CONGENITAL PNEUMONIA; SINGLE LIVEBORN, BORN IN HOSPITAL, DELIVERED WITHOUT MENTION OF CESAREAN DELIVERY; RESPIRATORY DISTRESS SYNDROME IN NEWBORN	19	2	\$131,624.27	13	\$0.00	39	\$15,943.15	3	\$59.80	\$147,627.22	\$506,526.90
6	R03	DEPENDENT	OTHER CONGENITAL ANOMALIES OF GREAT VEINS; PARTIAL CONGENITAL ANOMALOUS PULMONARY VENOUS CONNECTION; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	3	1	\$66,066.61	2	\$42,886.58	70	\$18,623.32	12	\$985.21	\$128,561.72	\$298,899.01
7	003	SUBSCRIBER	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; MULTIPLE MYELOMA, IN RELAPSE; MULTIPLE MYELOMA IN REMISSION	0	1	\$0.00	1	\$2,195.26	11	\$431.28	12	\$119,081.53	\$121,708.07	\$256,753.91
8	003	DEPENDENT	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; *****; *****	0	1	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	76	\$6,474.41	41	\$105,415.66	\$111,890.07	\$136,657.52
9	003	SUBSCRIBER	CEREBRAL CYSTS; NEOPLASM OF UNSPECIFIED NATURE OF BRAIN; HEADACHE	10	1	\$77,119.24	1	\$4,203.67	39	\$16,395.42	3	\$10.13	\$97,728.46	\$223,669.45
10	003	SPOUSE	*****; *****; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	0	1	\$0.00	17	\$68,137.65	116	\$21,159.04	24	\$2,458.67	\$91,755.36	\$200,403.24
11	003	SPOUSE	CORONARY ATHEROSCLEROSIS OF NATIVE CORONARY ARTERY; INTERMEDIATE CORONARY SYNDROME; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	0	1	\$0.00	3	\$73,800.88	46	\$4,993.40	42	\$7,084.55	\$85,878.83	\$343,724.09
12	003	SUBSCRIBER	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; DIABETES MELLITUS WITHOUT MENTION OF COMPLICATION, TYPE II OR UNSPECIFIED TYPE, NOT STATED AS UNCONTROLLED; DIABETES MELLITUS WITHOUT MENTION OF COMPLICATION, TYPE I [JUVENILE TYPE], UNCONTROLLED	0	1	\$0.00	1	\$3,524.00	86	\$19,244.64	45	\$60,418.28	\$83,186.92	\$135,668.01
13	003	SPOUSE	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; ACQUIRED SPONDYLOLISTHESIS; SPINAL STENOSIS OF LUMBAR REGION, WITHOUT NEUROGENIC CLAUDICATION	0	1	\$0.00	15	\$27,987.25	83	\$11,035.21	36	\$43,429.78	\$82,452.24	\$402,446.03
14	003	DEPENDENT	REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF UNSPECIFIED SITE; OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED NONINFECTIOUS GASTROENTERITIS AND COLITIS; REGIONAL ENTERITIS OF SMALL INTESTINE	0	1	\$0.00	6	\$78,367.67	20	\$2,921.15	7	\$97.86	\$81,386.68	\$199,604.68
15	R03	SPOUSE	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; ACUTE KIDNEY FAILURE, UNSPECIFIED; VITREOUS HEMORRHAGE	2	1	\$12,473.54	2	\$3,689.60	51	\$4,350.98	19	\$60,745.37	\$81,259.49	\$172,594.71

PRIOR					Inpatient		Outpatient		Professional		Pharmacy			
Rank	Div	Relationship	Diagnosis Description	Days	Admits	Paid Amt	Visits	Paid Amt	Services	Paid Amt	# of Rx	Paid Amt	Total Paid Amt	Total Billed Amt
16	R03	SUBSCRIBER	MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PROSTATE; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; DIABETES MELLITUS WITHOUT MENTION OF COMPLICATION, TYPE II OR UNSPECIFIED TYPE, UNCONTROLLED	7	2	\$21,002.93	19	\$38,711.01	55	\$6,807.53	21	\$10,879.77	\$77,401.24	\$169,735.87
17	003	SUBSCRIBER	UNSPECIFIED PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE; OTHER GENERAL SYMPTOMS; ATHEROSCLEROSIS OF NATIVE ARTERIES OF THE EXTREMITIES WITH REST PAIN	4	2	\$48,756.29	7	\$16,960.08	69	\$9,553.57	30	\$1,144.80	\$76,414.74	\$430,316.29
18	003	SPOUSE	OTHER SPECIFIED CARDIAC DYSRHYTHMIAS; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; *****	0	1	\$0.00	2	\$53,733.31	48	\$6,301.59	63	\$3,193.85	\$63,228.75	\$164,723.87
19	003	SUBSCRIBER	ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION OF INFEROPOSTERIOR WALL, INITIAL EPISODE OF CARE; CHEST PAIN, UNSPECIFIED; SPECIAL SCREENING FOR MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF PROSTATE	2	1	\$51,966.03	5	\$4,832.60	24	\$2,073.47	10	\$357.69	\$59,229.79	\$102,363.10
20	003	DEPENDENT	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; UNSPECIFIED EPILEPSY WITH INTRACTABLE EPILEPSY; HEAD INJURY, UNSPECIFIED	0	1	\$0.00	1	\$3,794.00	45	\$21,911.82	46	\$32,305.83	\$58,011.65	\$148,937.35
21	C03	SUBSCRIBER	ATRIAL FIBRILLATION; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; AORTIC VALVE DISORDERS	0	1	\$0.00	1	\$48,354.31	31	\$3,971.54	16	\$1,634.10	\$53,959.95	\$188,701.30
22	003	SPOUSE	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; DIVERTICULITIS OF COLON (WITHOUT MENTION OF HEMORRHAGE); OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED NONINFECTIOUS GASTROENTERITIS AND COLITIS	0	1	\$0.00	2	\$2,494.51	8	\$1,533.36	28	\$48,596.63	\$52,624.50	\$103,517.71
23	003	SUBSCRIBER	THORACIC OR LUMBOSACRAL NEURITIS OR RADICULITIS, UNSPECIFIED; INTERVERTEBRAL LUMBAR DISC DISORDER WITH MYELOPATHY, LUMBAR REGION; MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE	1	1	\$39,681.00	1	\$483.92	73	\$10,011.05	35	\$2,419.88	\$52,595.85	\$137,996.54
24	003	SPOUSE	MISSING OR UNKNOWN DIAGNOSIS CODE; MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS; ENLARGEMENT OF LYMPH NODES	0	1	\$0.00	2	\$1,596.04	19	\$1,150.04	10	\$48,320.31	\$51,066.39	\$71,916.08
Total				127	19	\$810,740.49	146	\$666,787.74	2,285	\$302,142.01	604	\$570,101.60	\$2,349,771.84	\$6,382,982.66